
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:30 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14082
 
 mx: 11961
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 48.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11595
 
 mx: 16097
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 121.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12638
 
 mx: 16032
 
 µ: -26.4
 
 σ: 133.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.  Part 121/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:43 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -12610
 
 mx: 11961
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 113.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11595
 
 mx: 16097
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 184.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11724
 
 mx: 15577
 
 µ: -26.2
 
 σ: 206.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.  Part 64/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:44 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14082
 
 mx: 9583
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 113.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4977
 
 mx: 3421
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 128.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12638
 
 mx: 16032
 
 µ: -26.3
 
 σ: 210.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.  Part 58/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:45 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8054
 
 mx: 8684
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 86.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2300
 
 mx: 2000
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 125.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10862
 
 mx: 15855
 
 µ: -26.2
 
 σ: 212.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.  Part 11/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:46 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2648
 
 mx: 3606
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 52.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3185
 
 mx: 5610
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 128.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9333
 
 mx: 4429
 
 µ: -26.4
 
 σ: 148.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.  Part 13/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:46 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2654
 
 mx: 2024
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 51.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -732
 
 mx: 657
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 121.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6778
 
 mx: 7168
 
 µ: -26.4
 
 σ: 149.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.  Part 100/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:47 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1016
 
 mx: 1358
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 48.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -569
 
 mx: 423
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 121.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4430
 
 mx: 4079
 
 µ: -26.4
 
 σ: 138.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.  Part 8/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:48 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1481
 
 mx: 1027
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 48.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2813
 
 mx: 2005
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 123.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2139
 
 mx: 3847
 
 µ: -26.4
 
 σ: 135.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.  Part 125/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:49 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -549
 
 mx: 463
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 46.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -370
 
 mx: 333
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 121.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2752
 
 mx: 1218
 
 µ: -26.4
 
 σ: 130.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.  Part 93/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:50 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -676
 
 mx: 1087
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 46.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1244
 
 mx: 1966
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 122.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2424
 
 mx: 1948
 
 µ: -26.4
 
 σ: 132.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999.  Part 60/144
 

 Processed Wed Dec 17 07:23:51 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141217_061354__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-17T06:13:55.464.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -144
 
 mx: 110
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 46.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -321
 
 mx: 277
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 120.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -298
 
 mx: 248
 
 µ: -26.4
 
 σ: 131.0


